03-10-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102384770 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): MCB Sportswear, Name: MCB Knitwear, Inc. Internal Suite 644 Address: 5421 Beaumont Center Individual(s) Association Street Address: Boulevard
FL
State: Zip: 33634 Tampa City: Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Florida Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: <u>April 16, 1997</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) $\frac{2}{2}$, 033, 107 A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ Yes 😾 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Blank Rome LLP Internal Address: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Logan Square 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02 - 255519103 Philadelphia PA State:____ Zip:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Date Name of Person Signing

03/07/2003 TDIAZ1

00000098 022555

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

203310/ Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0904



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on April 16, 1997, for MCB KNITWEAR, INC. changing its name to MCB SPORTSWEAR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P95000060393.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-first day of February, 2003

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (1-03)

Ken Defenu Ken Detzner Secretary of State

REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0905

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 607.1006 OF THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

SECOND: THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THIS CORPORATION ARE AMENDED BY CHANGING THE ARTICLE NUMBERED FIRST SO THAT, AS AMENDED, SAID ARTICLE SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS:

THE CORPORATE NAME THAT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 607.0401 IS: MCB SPORTSWEAR, INC.

THIRD: THE AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE CORPORATION SET FORTH ABOVE WAS ADOPTED ON MARCH 19, 1997.

FOURTH: THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT.

SIGNED ON MARCH 20, 1997.

MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

BENNETT OLTMAN, PRESIDENT

97 APR 16 PM 2: 12
SECHETARY OF STATE
SECHETARY OF STATE



Phone: (215) 569-5619
Fax: (215) 569-5628

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

February 26, 2003

Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignments/Fee Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: MCB Sportswear, Inc.

Recordal of Change of Name from

MCB Knitwear, Inc. to MCB Sportswear, Inc. for

Registration No. 2,033,107 for MCB

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a true and correct copy of "The Articles of Amendment" document showing the change of name of MCB Knitwear, Inc., to MCB Sportswear, Inc., for the following trademark:

MARK	Registration Number
MCB	2,033,107

Please charge all fees due in connection with the filing of this document to our Deposit Account Number 02-2555.

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact me at (215) 569-5619.



Commissioner for Trademarks February 26, 2003 Page 2

Please send all correspondence and the original document stamped with reel/frame numbers at the following address:

Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire Blank Rome LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

Sincerely yours

TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

TDP/jar Enclosures

cc: Mr. Bennett Oltman

Henry M. Kuller, Esquire

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0908